

Town of Smyrna Utility Fees & Rates

Utility Deposit and Miscellaneous Charges:

Residential Deposit	\$200
Commercial Deposit	Call 302-653-9231 Option #3
Administrative Fee	\$25
Application Fee (Non Refundable)	\$25
Late Fee	5% of unpaid balance
Environmental Fund Rate	\$ 0.000178/kwh
Purchased Power Cost Adjustment Clause	\$ 0.0235/kwh
Meter Fees:	
Water/Yard Meter	\$300.00
Electric Meter	\$385.00
Temporary Service	
Pole	\$100
Trailer	\$300

Residential:		Year 1	Year 2	Updated	Year 3
		2023	2024	Current year 2024	2025
Electric	Customer Charge:	\$18.75	\$19.00	\$19.00	\$20.00
	Energy Charge:				
	0-500 kWh	\$0.1241	\$0.1198	\$0.1198	\$0.1165
	Over 500 kWh	\$0.1200	\$0.1198	\$0.1198	\$0.1165
Water (per 1,000 gal)	Inside Town Limits:				
	Fixed Charge Per Month	\$20.00	\$20.75	\$24.90	\$25.65
	0-3,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$1.20	\$1.70
	3,001-4,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$5.78	\$4.31	\$5.20	\$3.90
	4,001-6,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$7.25	\$5.50	\$6.60	\$4.50
	6,001-7,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$7.25	\$5.50	\$6.60	\$4.50
	7,001-10,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$11.50	\$9.50	\$11.40	\$10.40
	Over 10,001 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$7.75	\$7.00	\$8.40	\$7.55
	Outside Town Limits:				
	Fixed Charge Per Month	\$40.00	\$41.50	\$49.80	\$51.30
	0-3,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2.40	\$3.40
	3,001-4,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$11.56	\$8.62	\$10.40	\$7.80
	4,001-6,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$14.50	\$11.00	\$13.20	\$9.00
6,001-7,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$14.50	\$11.00	\$13.20	\$9.00	
7,001-10,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$23.00	\$19.00	\$22.80	\$20.80	
Over 10,001 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$15.50	\$14.00	\$16.80	\$15.10	
Sewer(per 1,000 gal)	Inside Town Limits:				
	Fixed Charge Per Month	\$31.50	\$32.55	\$38.40	\$39.35
	0-3,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$1.20	\$2.30
	Over 3,000 an additional per thousand Gallons	\$7.99	\$6.38	\$7.55	\$5.85
	Outside Town Limits:				
	Fixed Charge Per Month	\$63.00	\$65.10	\$76.80	\$78.70
0-3,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2.40	\$4.60	
Over 3,000 an additional per thousand Gallons	\$15.98	\$12.76	\$15.10	\$11.70	
Yard: (Effective Jan. 4, 2016)	Inside Town Limits:				
	Fixed Charge April - October Only	\$7.25	\$8.75	\$8.75	\$10.00
	0-3,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.50
	3,001-4,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$5.78	\$4.31	\$4.31	\$3.00
	4,001-6,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$7.25	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$3.40
	6,001-7,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$7.25	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$3.40
	7,001-10,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$11.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$8.50
	Over 10,001 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$7.75	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$6.15
	Outside Town Limits:				
	Fixed Charge April - October Only	\$14.50	\$17.50	\$17.50	\$20.00
	0-3,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$3.00
	3,001-4,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$11.56	\$8.62	\$8.62	\$6.00
	4,001-6,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$14.50	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$6.80
6,001-7,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$14.50	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$6.80	
7,001-10,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$23.00	\$19.00	\$19.00	\$17.00	
Over 10,001 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$15.50	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$12.30	

		<u>Year 1</u>	<u>Year 2</u>	<u>Updated</u> <u>Current year</u>	<u>Year 3</u>
Commercial:		2023	2024	2024	2025
Customer Charge:		\$26.00	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$30.00
Energy Charge:		\$0.1363	\$0.1321	\$0.1321	\$0.1278
Water (per 1,000 gal)	Inside Town Limits:				
	Fixed Charge Per Month	\$20.00	\$20.75	\$24.90	\$25.65
	0-3,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$1.20	\$1.70
	3,001-4,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$5.78	\$4.31	\$5.20	\$3.90
	4,001-6,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$7.25	\$5.50	\$6.60	\$4.50
	6,001-7,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$7.25	\$5.50	\$6.60	\$4.50
	7,001-10,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$11.50	\$9.50	\$11.40	\$10.40
	Over 10,001 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$7.75	\$7.00	\$8.40	\$7.55
	Outside Town Limits:				
	Fixed Charge Per Month	\$40.00	\$41.50	\$49.80	\$51.30
0-3,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2.40	\$3.40	
3,001-4,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$11.56	\$8.62	\$10.40	\$7.80	
4,001-6,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$14.50	\$11.00	\$13.20	\$9.00	
6,001-7,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$14.50	\$11.00	\$13.20	\$9.00	
7,001-10,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$23.00	\$19.00	\$22.80	\$20.80	
Over 10,001 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$15.50	\$14.00	\$16.80	\$15.10	
Sewer (per 1,000 gal)	Inside Town Limits:				
	Fixed Charge Per Month	\$31.50	\$32.55	\$38.40	\$39.35
	0-3,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$1.20	\$2.30
	Over 3,000 an additional per thousand	\$7.99	\$6.38	\$7.55	\$5.85
	Outside Town Limits:				
Fixed Charge Per Month	\$63.00	\$65.10	\$76.80	\$78.70	
0-3,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2.40	\$4.60	
Over 3,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$15.98	\$12.76	\$15.10	\$11.70	
Yard (Effective Jan. 4, 2016)	Inside Town Limits:				
	Fixed Charge April - October Only	\$7.25	\$8.75	\$8.75	\$10.00
	0-3,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.50
	3,001-4,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$5.78	\$4.31	\$4.31	\$3.00
	4,001-6,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$7.25	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$3.40
	6,001-7,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$7.25	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$3.40
	7,001-10,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$11.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$8.50
	Over 10,001 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$7.75	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$6.15
	Outside Town Limits:				
	Fixed Charge April - October Only	\$14.50	\$17.50	\$17.50	\$20.00
	0-3,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$3.00
	3,001-4,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$11.56	\$8.62	\$8.62	\$6.00
	4,001-6,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$14.50	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$6.80
6,001-7,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$14.50	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$6.80	
7,001-10,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$23.00	\$19.00	\$19.00	\$17.00	
Over 10,001 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$15.50	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$12.30	

Industrial

**New
Rate
Structure
Please
See
Below**

	<u>Year 1</u> 2023	<u>Year 2</u> 2024	<u>Updated Current year</u> 2024	<u>Year 3</u> 2025
Small General Service (3,500 kwh to 75kW)				
Customer Charge:	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$50.00
Energy Charge:	\$0.07600	\$0.07800	\$0.07800	\$0.08000
Demand Charge:	\$14.00	\$13.50	\$13.50	\$13.00
Medium General Service (75kW Demand to 200kW)				
Customer Charge:	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
Energy Charge:	\$0.07320	\$0.07170	\$0.07170	\$0.07020
Demand Charge:	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.50
Large General Service (above 200kW)				
Customer Charge:	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$200.00
Energy Charge:	\$0.07121	\$0.06815	\$0.06815	\$0.06525
Demand Charge:	\$15.00	\$15.50	\$15.50	\$16.00

Water: (per 1,000 gal)

	<u>Year 1</u> 2023	<u>Year 2</u> 2024	<u>Updated Current year</u> 2024	<u>Year 3</u> 2025
Inside Town Limits:				
Fixed Charge Per Month	\$20.00	\$20.75	\$24.90	\$25.65
0-3,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$1.20	\$1.70
3,001-4,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$5.78	\$4.31	\$5.20	\$3.90
4,001-6,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$7.25	\$5.50	\$6.60	\$4.50
6,001-7,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$7.25	\$5.50	\$6.60	\$4.50
7,001-10,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$11.50	\$9.50	\$11.40	\$10.40
Over 10,001 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$7.75	\$7.00	\$8.40	\$7.55
Outside Town Limits:				
Fixed Charge Per Month	\$40.00	\$41.50	\$49.80	\$51.30
0-3,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2.40	\$3.40
3,001-4,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$11.56	\$8.62	\$10.40	\$7.80
4,001-6,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$14.50	\$11.00	\$13.20	\$9.00
6,001-7,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$14.50	\$11.00	\$13.20	\$9.00
7,001-10,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$23.00	\$19.00	\$22.80	\$20.80
Over 10,001 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$15.50	\$14.00	\$16.80	\$15.10

Sewer(per 1,000 gal)

	<u>Year 1</u> 2023	<u>Year 2</u> 2024	<u>Updated Current year</u> 2024	<u>Year 3</u> 2025
Inside Town Limits:				
Fixed Charge Per Month	\$31.50	\$32.55	\$38.40	\$39.35
0-3,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$1.20	\$2.30
Over 3,000 an additional per thousand	\$7.99	\$6.38	\$7.55	\$5.85
Outside Town Limits:				
Fixed Charge Per Month	\$63.00	\$65.10	\$76.80	\$78.70
0-3,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2.40	\$4.60
Over 3,000 an additional per thousand	\$15.98	\$12.76	\$15.10	\$11.70

Inside Town Limits:				
Fixed Charge April - October Only	\$7.25	\$8.75	\$8.75	\$10.00

Yard: (Effective Jan. 4, 2016)

0-3,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.50
3,001-4,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$5.78	\$4.31	\$4.31	\$3.00
4,001-6,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$7.25	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$3.40
6,001-7,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$7.25	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$3.40
7,001-10,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$11.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$8.50
Over 10,001 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$7.75	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$6.15

Outside Town Limits:

Fixed Charge April - October Only	\$14.50	\$17.50	\$17.50	\$20.00
0-3,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$3.00
3,001-4,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$11.56	\$8.62	\$8.62	\$6.00
4,001-6,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$14.50	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$6.80
6,001-7,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$14.50	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$6.80
7,001-10,000 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$23.00	\$19.00	\$19.00	\$17.00
Over 10,001 Gallons an additional per thousand	\$15.50	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$12.30